RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 295729 ADOPTED ON NOV 1 9 2001

WHEREAS, on September 9, 1996, the Council of the City of San Diego approved an agreement with the San Diego County Water Authority for design, construction, and operation of San Diego 18 Flow Control Facility and the inlet and discharge piping [the Agreement], as more particularly described in the agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-287801; and

WHEREAS, authorization to transfer additional funds is necessary to satisfy the requirements of the Agreement; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, as follows:

- 1. That the City Auditor and Comptroller is authorized to transfer an amount not to exceed \$64,583.85 from Water Fund 41500, CIP No. 73-263.0, Annual Allocation Water Pump Station Restorations to Water Fund 41500, CIP No. 75-927.0, San Diego 18 Flow Control Facility for construction, operation and maintenance of the San Diego 18 Flow Control Facility.
- 2. That the City Auditor and Comptroller is authorized to expend an amount not to exceed \$64,583.85 from Water Fund 41500, CIP No. 75-927.0, San Diego 18 Flow Control Facility for construction, operation and maintenance of the San Diego 18 Flow Control Facility, provided that the City Auditor and Comptroller first furnishes one or more certificates certifying that funds necessary for expenditure will be on deposit with the City Treasurer.

- 3. That an increase of an amount not to exceed \$81,583.85 in the total compensation payable for the Participation Agreement with the San Diego County Water Authority under Section E.4.a, is hereby authorized for construction, operation and maintenance of the San Diego 18 Flow Control Facility, for a total amount of \$1,754,583.85.
- 4. That the City Auditor and Comptroller is authorized, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

Bv:

Catherine Bradley

Deputy City Attorney

CB:vl 11/06/01

Or.Dept:Water/CIP Aud.Cert:2200512

R-2002-623

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

	the		ng resol			•		llotment o		the purpose set nto the Treasury,
Amount Purpose		Fund								
Date		. Ву:								
					A /	CCOUNTING DA	AUI		OMPTROLLER'S	
ACCTG. - LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
		~~~~~~·	TOTAL AMOUNT FUND OVERRIDE							
provision requires	nent ons d ment	authorize of the Cl s of the	ed by th harter of Charter	e hereton f the Cit of the C	attached re ty of San D City of San D	esolution, o iego; and Diego, that	can be incu I do hereb sufficient r	urred without y further of moneys ha	out the violar certify, in co ave been ap	y the contract or tion of any of the onformity with the propriated for the are actually in the
Treasur	ry, o are to	r are an o be dra	iticipated iwn, and	d to con d that th	ne into the	Treasury, ey now ac	to the cred ctually in th	dit of the a	appropriation ry, together	n from which the with the moneys
Not t	o Ex	ceed \$		8	1,583.85		_			
Vend	lor	San Die	go Coun	ty Wate	r Authority					
Purp	ose	Authoriz	ing the t	ransfer a	and expendit	ture of fund	ls from CIP	732630 -	Annual Allo	cation to
		CIP 759	270 San	Diego 1	18 Flow Con	trol Facility	for the Par	ticipation A	Agreement.	
Date		November 02, 2001				By: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT				
					Α(	CCOUNTING DA		DITOR AND CO	)MPTROLLER'S	DEPARIMENI
ACCTG.	CY	FIRE	DENT	000		JOB	OPERATION	BENF/	EACH PRV	AMOUNT
LINE 1	PY O	41500	760	ORG. 391	4240	ORDER 185264	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	\$81,583.85
				I		<u>                                     </u>	1	TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$81,583.85
AC-361 (RI	EV 2-92	2)								FUND OVERRIDE

R-295729 NOV 1 9 2001

AC 2200512